

## SRIMANTASANKARADEVAUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)

NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM

Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs\_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No.: SSUHS/27/2022/10605

Dated:11.09.2024

- The Deputy Controller of Examinations From : Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati, Assam. The Principal То :
  - **GEA** National College Christian Basti, Guwahati

#### Fourth Semester Master in Medical Laboratory Technology (MMLT) (Regular/ Sub : Supplementary) Examination, September 2024.

### Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that Fourth Semester Master in Medical Laboratory Technology (MMLT) (Regular/Supplementary) Examination, September 2024 shall commence on 27<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

You are therefore requested to collect application forms from the eligible candidates. The last date of submission of application forms for candidates appearing in the examination is 12-09-2024 and with delay fine is 13-09-2024. The eligible candidates are required to pay Examination Fee in online mode through the payment gateway available in the University website: www.ssuhs.in. The Candidates are also required to enclose the e-receipt challan along with the form. However, screenshots printout of the e-receipt will not be accepted.

### Fees details:

Examination	Examination Fee (Within the due date)	Delay Fine	
4 <sup>th</sup> Semester MMLT Examination	₹ 4000/- (Rupees four thousands only)	₹ 3000/- (Rupees three thousands only)	

The Dissertation/Project Presentation and Viva-voce Examinations to be held at -

**Conference Hall** 

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

2nd Floor, GMC Building, Narakasur Hilltop, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 32

Yours faithfully

Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences Guwahati Dated:11.09.2024

Memo No.: SSUHS/27/2022/10606 - 10610 Copy to.

- 1. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for information.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 3. The FAO, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 4. P.S. to the Honorable Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for the kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

SSUHS Website. 5.

> Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences Guwahati



# SRIMANTASANKARADEVAUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam) NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs\_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No.: SSUHS/27/2022/106 11

Dated:11.09.2024

## Fourth (4<sup>th</sup>) Semester MMLT (Regular/Supplementary) Examination, September 2024

## DISSERTATION / PROJECT PRESENTATION AND VIVA-VOCE

### Schedule of Examination

Date	Day	Time	Subject
27-09-2024	Friday	11:00 AM onwards	DISSERTATION / PROJECT

## **Examination Venue:**

CONFERENCE HALL SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, GMC Building, Narakasur Hilltop Bhangagarh, Guwahati – 32

Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences Guwahati